
SAISON 2001 / 2002

Einzelwertung 2001/2002 Endstand Damen

1 PALDAN Gabriele DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 51
2 PETZ Manuela DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 37

HOFFMANN Eva DC STRAWANZA 37
LEHNER  Martina DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 37

5 GEISTLER Jutta DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 36
6 BECK  Kerstin DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 35
7 BRAUNSTEIN Sandra DC STRAWANZA 27

BEHRINGER Yasmin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 27
KLEIN  Marianne DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 27

10 LENDWAY  Sabine DC SCHECK Andau 26
11 STEINER  Anna DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 25
12 BRESSIN Nicole DC SCHECK Andau 24

ELÖ Elisabeth DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 24
ZINKL Manuela DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 24

15 LÖW Daniela DC SCHECK Andau 23
16 NEUMAYER Karina DC STRAWANZA 22

NEUMAYER Romana DC STRAWANZA 22
18 WENDELIN Susanne DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 21

REINER Katrin DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 21
20 ZMATLO Christina DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 20
21 HUSS Petra DC SCHECK Andau 19
22 KOPPITSCH Karin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 18

LENDWAY Melanie DC SCHECK Andau 18
NITTNAUS  Bettina DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 18

25 FISCHER Sabine DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 16
26 GRUBER Sonja DC STRAWANZA 14

KRUTZLER Birgit DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 14
28 KOPPITSCH Maria DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 13
29 FREISMUTH Elisabeth DC STRAWANZA 8
30 REINER Karin DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 6
31 MOLLNER Gerlinde DC SCHECK Andau 5
32 SKALICKY Gerlinde DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 2

TAUBER Marlies DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 2
34 BRANDLHOFER Andrea DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 1
35 KOHLENBERGER Astrid DC SCHECK Andau 0

LENTSCH Brigitte DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
GIERLICH Kristina DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
STEINER Sabine DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
BECK  Simone DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
PERSCHY Brigitte DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
ZIPFELMAYER Siegrid DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0



Einzelwertung 2001/2002 Endstand 1.Klasse ND

1 FISCHBACH Andreas DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 75
2 HARETER Christian DC ILLMITZ 73
3 HORVATH Thomas DC HORVATH Parndorf 72
4 SMETANA Andreas DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 62
5 FLEISCHHACKER Harald DC APETLON 60
6 KLEIN  Robert DC APETLON 57
7 KUMMER Dietmar DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 56

SUCHAN Gerald DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 56
LACKNER Lorenz DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 56

10 HIERMANN Robert DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 49
11 KARNER Willi DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 47
12 TRÄGER Erwin DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 46
13 FISCHER Robert DC WINDEN 45

PRENNER Günther DC HORVATH Parndorf 45
EFFENBERGER  Thomas DC APETLON 45
BACHER  Dieter DC HALBTURN 45

17 SATTLER  Günther DC HALBTURN 44
KLEIN Gerald DC APETLON 44

19 GOLDENITSCH Josef DC SCHECK Andau 42
20 KIRCHKNOPF Erich DC SCHECK Andau 41

SCHWARZ Wolfgang DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 41
22 GOLDA Florian DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 40

ETSCHMANN Günter DC WINDEN 40
24 LEOPOLD  Thomas DC HALBTURN 38
25 HORVATH Werner DC HORVATH Parndorf 35

WACHTLER Martin DC WINDEN 35
27 LÖW Stefan DC ILLMITZ 33
28 BAUER Erwin DC SCHECK Andau 32
29 WENSCHITZ Josef DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 27
30 REGNER Martin DC SCHECK Andau 25
31 OSWALD  Thomas DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 24
32 PÜRRER Klaus DC HORVATH Parndorf 22
33 ABRAHAM Jürgen DC SCHECK Andau 21

SCHWARZBAUER Erich DC APETLON 21
35 VEJZOVIC  Amir DC ILLMITZ 17

GEHRES Michael DC WINDEN 17
37 HAIDER Roland DC ILLMITZ 16

MÜLLER Renate DC ILLMITZ 16
39 WAGNER Christian DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 15

SIMEK Michael DC HORVATH Parndorf 15
41 GONTER Erich DC WINDEN 14

HARETER Klaus DC ILLMITZ 14
GEISCHNEK Harald DC WINDEN 14

44 KARNER Franz DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 13



FISCHER Christian DC WINDEN 13
WELLESCHÜTZ Christian DC HALBTURN 13
SCHERBL Gerhard DC WINDEN 13

48 UNGER Rene DC ILLMITZ 9
LUNTZER  Franz DC HALBTURN 9

50 PETZ Franz DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 8
51 PINGITZER Markus DC HALBTURN 5
52 PALDAN Georg DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 4

GRIEMANN Michael DC APETLON 4
54 FISCHER Sabine DC WINDEN 3
55 BRUCKNER Jürgen DC APETLON 1

WEISS Robert DC APETLON 1
57 SCHERBL Josef DC WINDEN 0

LÖW Daniela DC ILLMITZ 0
BRUNNER Gabriele DC HALBTURN 0
BRUNNER Markus DC HALBTURN 0
ZIKAN Josef DC HALBTURN 0
FANDL Christian DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
GYÜRÜ Thomas DC HALBTURN 0
LENDVAY Walter DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
PILLES Michael DC APETLON 0
SZABADOS Stefan DC APETLON 0
FISCHER Wolfgang DC WINDEN 0
EGRIEDER Ewald DC WINDEN 0
KIRCHMAYER Karl DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
PETZ Manuela DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
PALDAN Gabriele DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
SKALICKY Gerlinde DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
KRUCKENFELLNER Johann DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
POLLER Thomas DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
WEINHANDL Michael DC APETLON 0
KOHLENBERGER Astrid DC SCHECK Andau 0
BEHRINGER Yasmin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
GEISTLER Jutta DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
LENTSCH Brigitte DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
KOPPITSCH Karin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
GIERLICH Kristina DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
GUTTMANN Rainer DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
STEINER Sabine DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
KOPPITSCH Maria DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
STEINER Gerhard DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
WINDISCH Stefan DC HORVATH Parndorf 0
PIKHART Walter DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
STEINER  Anna DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
KRUCKENFELLNER  Florian DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
LÖW  Katja DC ILLMITZ 0
PRÜCKLER Roland DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
KLEIN  Marianne DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0



BENJOCKY Andreas DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
SOUKUP Thomas DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
PEISSER  Michael DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
KARNER  Roland DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
HAUTZINGER  Roland DC HALBTURN 0
ZINIEL  Markus DC HALBTURN 0
ZINIEL  Werner DC HALBTURN 0
ULRAM  Gerald DC HALBTURN 0
KNÖBL  Adrian DC HALBTURN 0
WEISZ  Martin DC HALBTURN 0
WACHTLER  Thomas DC HALBTURN 0
ETL  Christoph DC HALBTURN 0
BACHER  Markus DC HALBTURN 0
WEISS  Christian DC HALBTURN 0
HABERSACK  Roman DC HALBTURN 0
NEMETH  Helmut DC HALBTURN 0
FLAKNER Karl DC HORVATH Parndorf 0
GRUNDTNER Gerald DC APETLON 0
MÜLLNER Michael DC APETLON 0
MUNZENRIEDER Johannes DC APETLON 0
LOOS Edwin DC APETLON 0
DÜRR Michael DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
ZIPFELMAYER Siegrid DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
BRANDLHOFER Andrea DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
WENZ Martin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
TRÄGER Conny DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
DEDLMAR Günter DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
TSCHISMASIA Robert DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
HOFBAUER Andreas DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
HOFER Norbert DC KAISERTEINBRUCH 0
BIRNBAUM Franky DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
KURECKA Martin DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
RIED Charlotte DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
PITZL Kurt DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
SALAT Wolfgang DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
KATZGRABER Christian DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0



Einzelwertung 2001/2002 Endstand 2.Klasse ND

1 FRIDRICH Robert DC JASMIN Neusiedl/See 76
2 WINKLER Erich DC SAFARI Jois 73
3 KANZ  Gerald DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 67
4 EICHINGER Tino DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 66
5 ROMMER  Rudolf DC JASMIN Neusiedl/See 65
6 ULRAM  Gerald DC HALBTURN 64
7 PIKHART Walter DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 60
8 GUTTMANN Rainer DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 59
9 HOFMANN Gerald DC SCHECK Andau 54

10 EICHINGER Sascha DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 50
11 BRESSIN Patrick DC SCHECK Andau 49
12 ZECHMEISTER Jürgen DC SCHECK Andau 48
13 KIRCHMAYER Karl DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 47
14 BECK Jürgen DC JASMIN Neusiedl/See 45
15 TEMER  Alexander DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 44
16 BECK  Herbert DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 43
17 FISCHER Hermann DC SAFARI Jois 42

ZMATLO  Werner DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 42
ZINIEL  Markus DC HALBTURN 42
ZINIEL  Werner DC HALBTURN 42

21 WINTER Edith DC JASMIN Neusiedl/See 41
22 WACHTLER  Thomas DC HALBTURN 40
23 STEINER Gerhard DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 39
24 PRIESCHING Markus DC SAFARI Jois 38
25 PETZ Manuela DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 37

BECK  Kerstin DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 37
27 GROSCHNER Thomas DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 35
28 DÜRR Michael DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 33
29 MIKULA Sascha DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 31

HESZHEIMER  Günther DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 31
31 BRESSIN Nicole DC SCHECK Andau 24
32 SINN Gerhard DC SAFARI Jois 22
33 LEDERMÜLLER Thomas DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 21
34 FANDL Christian DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 20

MEIXNER  Mario DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 20
ZINKL  Andreas DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 20

37 LENDVAY Walter DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 16
38 PERSCHY  Herwig DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 15
39 FUHRMANN Carina DC SCHECK Andau 13
40 SCHMID Jürgen DC SAFARI Jois 12

KARNER  Roland DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 12
42 PLAYL Manuel DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 11
43 GMALL  Günther DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 9

HAUTZINGER  Roland DC HALBTURN 9



45 PALDAN Gabriele DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 8
46 TÖTSCHINGER Dietmar DC SAFARI Jois 7

LIEDL  Rainer DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 7
ZINKL Manuela DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 7

49 NITTNAUS  Bettina DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 6
KLEIN  Marianne DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 6

51 STEINER  Anna DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 5
52 WEISZ  Martin DC HALBTURN 4
53 LEHNER  Martina DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 3

FISCHER Peter DC SAFARI Jois 3
55 PERSCHY Brigitte DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 2
56 TAUBER Marlies DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 1

VOGEL Michael DC JASMIN Neusiedl/See 1
58 JÄGER Günther DC SAFARI Jois 0

ACHS Peter DC SAFARI Jois 0
LAG Manuel DC SAFARI Jois 0
BRUNNER Gabriele DC HALBTURN 0
BRUNNER Markus DC HALBTURN 0
ZIKAN Josef DC HALBTURN 0
GYÜRÜ Thomas DC HALBTURN 0
SKALICKY Gerlinde DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
FISCHBACH Markus DC SAFARI Jois 0
BEHRINGER Yasmin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
GEISTLER Jutta DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
LENTSCH Brigitte DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
KOPPITSCH Karin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
GIERLICH Kristina DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
STEINER Sabine DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
WEBER Sonja DC SAFARI Jois 0
MAYER Bettina DC JASMIN Neusiedl/See 0
KOPPITSCH Maria DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
LENDWAY Melanie DC SCHECK Andau 0
HALTSCHUSTER Ludwig DC SAFARI Jois 0
BECK  Simone DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
PEISSER Michael DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
KNÖBL  Adrian DC HALBTURN 0
BACHER  Markus DC HALBTURN 0
WEISS  Christian DC HALBTURN 0
HABERSACK  Roman DC HALBTURN 0
NEMETH  Helmut DC HALBTURN 0
LENDWAY  Sabine DC SCHECK Andau 0
GUBOUSKY Christian DC SAFARI Jois 0
ELÖ Elisabeth DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
REINER Karin DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
DOBLER Andreas DC SAFARI Jois 0
KLOYBER Christoph DC SAFARI Jois 0
TÖTSCHINGER Wolfgang DC SAFARI Jois 0
GEYER Thomas DC SAFARI Jois 0



PUSEMANN Thomas DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
ZIPFELMAYER Siegrid DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
BRANDLHOFER Andrea DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
FISCHBACH Klaus DC SAFARI Jois 0
ACHS Claudia DC SAFARI Jois 0
ZMATLO  Christina DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
WENDELIN Susanne DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
REINER Katrin DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
KRUZTLER Birgit DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0
WENZ MARTIN DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
KATZGRABER Christian DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
BIRNBAUM Franky DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
KURECKA Martin DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
RIED Charlotte DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
PITZL Kurt DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
SALAT Wolfgang DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 0
DOVITS Markus DC SAFARI Jois 0
MEIXNER  Hans Jürgen DC JACKY´S MÜHLE Gols 0



Einzelwertung 2001/2002 Endstand 3.Klasse ND

1 KATZGRABER Christian DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 85
2 ORTNER Gerhard DC HOFER 82
3 WACKER Walter DC HOFER 74
4 HORVATH Michael DC HOFER 70
5 KLOYBER Christoph DC SAFARI Jois 68
6 HORVATH Josef 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 67
7 GYÜRÜ Thomas DC HALBTURN 66
8 ZIKAN Josef DC HALBTURN 63
9 BRUNNER Markus DC HALBTURN 59

WEINHANDL Michael DC APETLON 59
TSCHISMASIA Robert DC KAISERSTEINBRUCH 59

12 KURECKA Martin DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 57
13 RIED Charlotte DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 56
14 GRUBER  Josef DC TRIXI Neusiedl/See 55
15 GRIEMANN Michael DC APETLON 54
16 KRUCKENFELLNER Johann DC KAISERSTEINBRUCH 51
17 HOFBAUER Andreas DC KAISERSTEINBRUCH 50
18 ERLE Walter DC FRAUENKIRCHEN 49

SAUTNER Jürgen DC FRAUENKIRCHEN 49
20 SZABADOS Stefan DC APETLON 46

BISCHOF  Klaus DC TRIXI Neusiedl/See 46
22 BRUNNER Gabriele DC HALBTURN 43
23 FISCHBACH Markus DC SAFARI Jois 41

WEISS Robert DC APETLON 41
25 MAZANEC Hans 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 40
26 DEDLMAR Günther DC KAISERSTEINBRUCH 39
27 KRUCKENFELLNER Florian DC KAISERSTEINBRUCH 37
28 KLAUS Bernhard 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 36
29 HORVATH Johann DC FRAUENKIRCHEN 34

BECK Matthias DC FRAUENKIRCHEN 34
MASIN Erich DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 34

32 DOBLER Andreas DC SAFARI Jois 33
33 ORTNER Martin DC HOFER 31
34 WINTER Wolfgang DC TRIXI Neusiedl/See 30
35 GEYER Thomas DC SAFARI Jois 29
36 BRUNNER Kurt 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 28
37 BIRNBAUM Franky DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 27
38 JAUTZ Gerald DC TRIXI Neusiedl/See 26

HODUL Werner DC FRAUENKIRCHEN 26
40 ANGERER  Beatrix DC TRIXI Neusiedl/See 25
41 BEHRINGER Yasmin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 24

WENZ Martin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 24
43 KOPPITSCH Karin DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 19
44 MATZ  Erika DC TRIXI Neusiedl/See 18



45 GEISTLER Jutta DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 16
PITZL Kurt DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 16
ORTNER Leonhard DC HOFER 16

48 HÜTTER  Reinhard 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 12
GRUNDTNER Gerald DC APETLON 12

50 DOVITS Markus DC SAFARI Jois 11
51 KOPPITSCH Maria DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 10

GANGL Leonhard 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 10
53 SALAT Wolfgang DC PFANDLWIRT Podersdorf 9
54 ROTH Joachim 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 8

LENTSCH Brigitte DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 8
BRUCKNER Jürgen DC APETLON 8
LIKOVCI Sultan DC SAFARI Jois 8

58 WINTER Evelyn DC TRIXI Neusiedl/See 6
HAYDN Franz 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 6

60 BRANDLHOFER Andrea DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 5
61 LOOS Edwin DC APETLON 3
62 MUNZENRIEDER Johannes DC APETLON 2
63 SEEGER  Gerhard DC TRIXI Neusiedl/See 1
64 JÄGER Günther DC SAFARI Jois 0

PILLES Michael DC APETLON 0
WENDELIN Gernot DC FRAUENKIRCHEN 0
ANETSHOFER Rosalia 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 0
KLUSACEK Cestmir 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 0
POLLER Thomas DC KAISERSTEINBRUCH 0
GIERLICH Kristina DC GEISTLER Neusiedl/See 0
WEBER Sonja DC SAFARI Jois 0
SOUKUP Thomas DC KAISERSTEINBRUCH 0
NIEF  Martin DC TRIXI Neusiedl/See 0
BACHER  Markus DC HALBTURN 0
WEISS  Christian DC HALBTURN 0
NEMETH  Helmut DC HALBTURN 0
KAISER Alex 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 0
TÖTSCHINGER Wolfgang DC SAFARI Jois 0
MÜLLNER Michael DC APETLON 0
HORVATH Ursula DC FRAUENKIRCHEN 0
FISCHBACH Klaus DC SAFARI Jois 0
HOFER Norbert DC KAISERSTEINBRUCH 0
SZACKACS Rainer DC HOFER 0
ALBINGER Manuel 1. BGLD DARTCLUB Neusiedl/See 0


